or https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app  

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=BiddersManualKit&service=page
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=BiddersManualKit&service=page
mailto:cppp-nic@nic.in

6. Earnest Money 

Rs.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh only). Details 
as specified under Instructions to Bidders   

Deposit   
 (EMD)   

7. Exemption to MSEs The exemption from paying EMD will be applicable as  

from the payment of  specified under Instructions to Bidders.  
 EMD   

8.

[...]

person as authorized signatory, in addition to Digital Signature 

4.3 Financial Criteria: 

a) Turnover: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder from 

operations for the last three years, ending on 31
st

March, 2023 should not be less 

than Rs. 22,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only) as per the 
annual report (audited balance sheet and profit & loss account) of the relevant 
period, duly authenticated by a Chartered Accountant along with a Certificate from 
the Chartered Accountant (including membership number and UDIN) as per format